

Contact: Juliann Ross 305-789-3301 jross@stearnsweaver.com

Gisela M. Munoz Elected a Fellow of the American College of Mortgage Attorneys

MIAMI, FL — November 5, 2015 — Stearns Weaver Miller announced that Real Estate Shareholder <u>Gisela M. Munoz</u> was elected a Fellow of the American College of Mortgage Attorneys (ACMA). She was inducted into the College at its 2015 Annual Meeting last month.

Formed in 1974, ACMA is the leading organization of counsel in the United States, Canada, and the Americas who have been recognized by their peers as distinguished practitioners in the field of mortgage law and real estate finance based on the high caliber of their legal skills, knowledge, experience, and professionalism and their commitment to giving back to the legal profession and their communities.

<u>Gisela M. Munoz</u>, who is one of only 14 ACMA Fellows in Florida, practices in the areas of commercial real estate and corporate transactions. She represents companies and financial institutions in real estate (including hotel) acquisitions, dispositions, development, financing, and operations, in the structuring, negotiation, and documentation of joint ventures, and generally in corporate and commercial matters.

Contact Gisela M. Munoz | gmunoz@stearnsweaver.com | 305-789-3582

About Stearns Weaver Miller

Stearns Weaver Miller is a full service law firm with offices in Miami, Fort Lauderdale, Tampa and Tallahassee, Florida.

We offer multidisciplinary solutions with a concentration on Business Restructuring, Corporate & Securities, Labor & Employment, Land Development, Zoning & Environmental, Litigation & Dispute Resolution, Real Estate and Tax. For more information, visit stearnsweaver.com.

###